
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016093-2021 

Contract

Cumbria Addictions Service - North

Cumbria County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-016093

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c64f  

Published 9 July 2021, 2:12pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cumbria County Council

Cumbria House, 107 - 117 Botchergate

Carlisle

CA1 1RD

Contact

Mrs Corrina McCleary Hill

Email

corrina.mccleary-hill@cumbria.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1228221039

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016093-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016093-2021
mailto:corrina.mccleary-hill@cumbria.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.cumbria.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.cumbria.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.cumbria.gov.uk/
http://www.cumbria.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Cumbria Addictions Service - North

Reference number

DN517288

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The NHS Act 2006 and the Health and Social Care Act 2014 give the Council a statutory
duty, alongside health and other partners, to protect the health and wellbeing of its
residents.

The Council recognise the significant contribution to this duty by the provision of services
that reduce harm caused by the misuse, abuse and/or addiction to alcohol and drugs.

The Council intend to further improve the Service’s contribution to this duty, by establishing
an appropriate balance between specialist drug and alcohol clinical treatment and holistic
non-clinical recovery and person-centred development for a wider range of addictions.

The Service has ambitious service and system transformation requirements including
supporting multi-agency partners to; establish a Cumbria Addictions Board and then develop
and implement a Cumbria Addictions Strategy 2021-25.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)



Page 4 to 7

Value excluding VAT: £13,992,651

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The NHS Act 2006 and the Health and Social Care Act 2014 give the Council a statutory
duty, alongside health and other partners, to protect the health and wellbeing of its
residents.

The Council recognise the significant contribution to this duty by the provision of services
that reduce harm caused by the misuse, abuse and/or addiction to alcohol and drugs.

The Council intend to further improve the Service’s contribution to this duty, by establishing
an appropriate balance between specialist drug and alcohol clinical treatment and holistic
non-clinical recovery and person-centred development for a wider range of addictions.

The Service has ambitious service and system transformation requirements including
supporting multi-agency partners to; establish a Cumbria Addictions Board and then develop
and implement a Cumbria Addictions Strategy 2021-25.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 85

Price - Weighting: 15 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 255-643483

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Cumbria Addictions Service - North

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:643483-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Humankind Charity

Inspiration House Unit 22 Bowburn North Industrial Estate, Bowburn

County Durham

DH6 5PF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £13,992,651

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Her Majesty's Court Service

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-18T08:28:23+0100
	TCPDF




